CDC Funded Colorectal Cancer Screening Program 
in Baltimore City

Participating Hospitals (screening sites)

	Hospital Name
	Name(s)
	Phone Number
	Fax Number
	Role in Grant
	Address
	E-mail

	Mercy 
	Sue Appling
	410-951-7952
	410-951-7989
	Program Director 
	Prevention Research Center 

Mercy Medical Center 

227 St. Paul Place 

Baltimore, MD 21202 
	sappling@mdmercy.com 

	
	Bethany Wood
	410-951-7958
	410-951-7989
	Research Coordinator
	
	bwood@mdmercy.com 

	
	Kathy Helzlsouer
	410-951-7950
	410-951-7931
	Principal Investigator 
	
	khelzlsouer@mdmercy.com 

	
	Lorna Orick


	410-649-3452
	410-332-9640
	Financial Analyst


	
	lorick@mdmercy.com


	Maryland
	Bruce Greenwald
	410-328-8731
	
	Physician Lead, 

gastro- enterologist
	UMMC 

22 Greene St. 

Baltimore, MD 21201 
	bgreenwald@umm.edu 

	
	Brian Moll
	410-328-2624
	
	Admin. Lead
	
	Bmoll@umm.edu 

	
	Bruce Hampe 
	410-328-7525
	410-328-3501
	Finance Director
	
	bhampe@umm.edu

	
	Shannon Millington
	410-328-5664 
	
	Accountant 

(437&440)
	
	smillington@umm.edu

	
	Rhonda Silva

	410-328-8004


	410-362-5347

	Division Admin. 
	4538 Edmondson Ave.

Baltimore, Maryland  21229
	rsilva@umm.edu 

	
	Ibitoye (Toye) Olutoye
	410-328-4673
	
	Nurse Case Manager
	
	iolutoye@umm.edu 

	St. Agnes
	Mary Austin


	410-368-2908
	410-368-3517


	Administrative Coordinator
	St. Agnes Hospital

900 S. Caton Ave.

Baltimore, MD 21229


	maustin@stagnes.org


	
	Jennie Boyer
	410-368-2856 


	
	Nurse Coordinator
	
	jboyer@stagnes.org


Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene (staff support)

	Organization
	Name(s)
	Phone Number
	Fax Number
	DHMH Position
	Address
	E-mail

	Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

Center for Cancer Surveillance & Control
	Donna Gugel
	410-767-6728
	410-333-7279
	Director, CCSC 
	Center for Cancer Surveillance and Control 

201 W. Preston St. 

Baltimore, MD 21201 
	gugeld@dhmh.state.md.us 

	
	Kelly Sage
	410-767-0750
	
	Health Policy Analyst, CCSC
	
	Ksage@dhmh.state.md.us 

	
	Courtney Lewis 
	410-767-0824
	
	Program Manager, BCCP 
	
	clewis@dhmh.state.md.us 

	
	Diane Dwyer 
	410-767-5088
	410-333-5210
	Medical Director, CCSC 
	
	ddwyer@dhmh.state.md.us 

	
	Ann Walsh

	410-767-0816
	410-333-7279
	CRCCP Coordinator
	
	awalsh@dhmh.state.md.us
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